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2
14:27

4826 m
10.820 

Cross

CopyBet Daily Profit Boost Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 10.820  (5.809 2.673 1.336 669 333)

1
4826

ML: 7,5

77.10

Saint Anapolino
7j. b W (Jeu St Eloi - Anamarina)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: David Lockwood

Jack Stenhouse

09.01 Exeter 3 71.2 4877 8.303 6,5 Sean Houlihan Silver Thorn, El Granjero
26.12 Wincanton 4 76.2 5057 10.562 7,0 Sean Houlihan Broomfields Cave, Muskoka, Jupiter Allen
05.12 Exeter 3 72.6 3866 8.978 7,5 Sean Houlihan U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha
10.11 Kempton 4 76.2 4225 10.926 4,0 Callum Pritchard Idy Wood, Eyed, Below The Radar
24.10 Cheltenham 6 72.6 4005 13.202 19,0 Callum Pritchard French Ship, Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire

2
ML: 9,0

75.70

Il Va De Soi
8j. gr W (Gris De Gris - Vara Des Champs)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: The Merry Makers

Alice Stevens

31.12 Uttoxeter U 75.7 4023 4.700 11,0 Paul O'Brien Jacques Clouseau, Mumford's Magic, Kalha
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 72.1 4089 7.922 7,0 Paul O'Brien Fine Casting, Margaret's Legacy
11.04 Ayr 4 77.1 4115 5.281 10,0 Megan Fox Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je
12.02 Wetherby 8 73.0 3963 9.242 4,0 Alice Stevens West To The Bridge, Bertie's Ballet, Balboa
24.01 Sandown 2 73.0 3980 7.972 6,0 Brendan Powell Loverdose, Spirit D'aunou

3
ML: 13,0

75.70

Magical King
7j. ch W (Diamond Boy - Tipping On)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: The Garratt Family

Charlie Hammond

29.12 Doncaster 5 73.9 4823 6.179 4,3 Charlie Hammond Some Scope, Ki Woo, Moroder
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 5 74.4 4856 7.922 6,5 Charlie Hammond Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
28.02 Newbury 4 73.9 4876 9.242 3,1 Charlie Hammond Wonderful Eagle, Gamesters Guy, Shutups
08.02 Newbury 2 69.9 4876 10.926 6,0 C Gethings Santos Blue, Haiti Couleurs
21.12 Haydock 2 72.6 4881 6.865 3,7 C Gethings Supremely West, Castle Rushen

4
ML: 11,0

74.80

Don't Tell Su
8j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Bell Walks Day)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Gordon & Su Hall

N De Boinville

17.12 Newbury 7 71.2 3993 10.562 3,5 N De Boinville Knight Of Allen, Aviation, Road To Home
08.03 Sandown 4 70.3 4033 10.562 4,3 H Cobden New Order, Coco Mademoiselle, Walks Like
08.02 Uttoxeter 3 75.3 4012 5.651 5,0 Bryony Frost Burrows Hall, El Granjero
12.12 Warwick 2 74.8 4225 4.753 4,0 H Cobden Mr Hope Street, Bredon Hill
10.11 Sandown 2 70.8 3980 7.804 4,5 Freddie Gingell Act Of Authority, Samuel Spade

5
ML: 5,0

74.40

Aviation
7j. gr W (Martaline - Keep Face)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: James Summers

Tom Cannon

16.01 Windsor 3 70.3 4471 10.562 7,0 Tom Cannon Officer Of State, Tahmuras
17.12 Newbury 2 69.4 3993 10.562 19,0 Tom Cannon Knight Of Allen, Road To Home
11.11 Lingfield 6 74.4 4023 4.700 8,5 Tom Cannon Kalif D'airy, Gold In The Rivers, Batwomen
27.03 Warwick 2 73.0 4225 3.812 2,7 Tom Cannon Ebony Warrior, Chuggy
08.03 Sandown U 70.3 3980 45.016 29,0 Tom Cannon Laurens Bay, Off The Jury, Meetmebythese

6
ML: 6,0

72.60

Hawaii Du Mestivel
9j. ch W (No Risk At All - Pensee Du Mestivel)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Jane Gerard-Pearse

Connor O'Farrell

01.11 Uttoxeter 1 70.3 4012 4.066 2,8 R P McLernon Bertie B, My Monty
06.09 Bangor-On-Dee 1 68.5 3935 4.753 1,6 Sam Twiston-Davies Kopa Kilana, Eagle's Realm
30.08 Fontwell 1 70.3 4375 3.248 3,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Lucky Rose, Bushmill Boy
17.07 Uttoxeter 2 65.8 4012 3.248 2,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Ten Ten Twenty, Only Fools
27.01 Uttoxeter 5 69.9 4012 3.248 9,0 R P McLernon Ismael, Ginderella, Twp Stori

7
ML: 17,0

71.70

I Play County
7j. b W (Doyen - Turbinia)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: The M Team

Harry Bannister

11.01 Fontwell U 77.1 3849 4.527 8,0 K Brogan Bradman, Lexie's Moon, Motazzen
03.03 Southwell 1 72.1 3184 4.193 4,0 Tom Cannon Whatsyourproblem, Moonshine Man
01.11 Wetherby U 69.9 3963 5.174 3,7 Harry Bannister Telemetry, Express Run, Lathan
26.03 Taunton 1 70.8 3314 2.722 8,0 Tom Cannon Bridie's Beau, Blacksamssenorita
21.02 Doncaster 3 70.8 3336 2.451 2,8 Tom Cannon Monty Bodkin, Tom Doniphon

8
ML: 8,5

71.20

Ignore The Door
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Maifitz's Madonna)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: & Mrs Norman

Paul O'Brien

01.01 Windsor 3 72.6 4426 7.922 17,0 Brendan Powell Fountains Blenhein, Assertive Walk
06.12 Chepstow 6 73.0 4747 4.193 6,0 Paul O'Brien The Price Of Peace, Times Are Green, Arcti
15.10 Worcester 1 69.9 4627 4.193 6,5 Paul O'Brien Axel Bleue, Dwight K Schrute
30.03 Monksgrange 1 74.8 4828 4.193 8,0 D Higgins Gone Country, Hello Fortune
23.03 Lisronagh 4 77.1 4828 4.193 4,0 J L Scallan Passing Diamond, Cloghan Castle, Kings Je

9
ML: 8,0

70.30

Moonshine Man
7j. b W (Sea Moon - Getout)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: Wymer, Kehoe And Garner

Brendan Powell

28.12 Leicester 4 69.4 4046 10.562 5,0 Brendan Powell Heeztheboy, The Bluesman, Miralago
10.12 Leicester 2 66.7 4046 7.393 4,3 Brendan Powell Jet Plane, William Cody
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 67.1 4089 7.922 6,5 Brendan Powell Fine Casting, Margaret's Legacy, Il Va De S
30.09 Sedgefield 2 71.2 4250 4.768 2,2 Brendan Powell Aslukwoodhavit, Breizh River
09.05 Hereford 1 73.5 3957 4.125 4,0 Brendan Powell Mactavish, French Symphony

10
ML: 7,5

65.80

Youdecide
6j. b W (Mahler - Pharney Lady)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Decision Makers

Ben Jones

31.12 Warwick 4 76.2 3268 3.961 2,8 Kielan Woods Stick With Me Sam, El Rojo Grande, Chestn
07.12 Huntingdon 4 70.8 4156 5.281 4,5 Callum Pritchard Walden, The Secret Pearl, Bitsnbuckles
09.11 Ffos Las U 76.2 4023 3.248 2,3 Ben Jones El Bandido Pancho, Getaway With You, Ma
26.03 Market Rasen 2 75.3 4151 3.750 2,2 Ben Jones George Darling, I'm Your Buckaroo
12.03 Huntingdon 1 73.9 4156 3.959 2,8 Callum Pritchard I'm Your Buckaroo, Greenways

Ergebnis: Quoten:


